sConstellation NewEnergy, Inc., or Sempra Energy Solutions, based on market

cost as of November 27, 2006, for electrical power supply for seventeen ( 17) 

months beginning January 2, 2007, in an amount not to exceed one million, 

seven hundred ninety- five thousand, two hundred sixty- eight dollars

1, 795, 268). Such Contract shall be in substantial conformity with the document

marked as Exhibit Al and Exhibit A2 attached hereto and incorporated herein

by reference. 

SECTION 2: That the City Manager is hereby authorized and

directed to negotiate any additional terms and conditions of the said Contract as